
www.infoexport.gc.ca

Web: www.infoexport.gc.ca and 
www.ttns.gov.ns.ca

Angela Campbell
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Building Products, Information and 
Communications Technologies 
E-Mail: campbell.angela@ic.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities: Nova Scotia

Time Difference (E.S.T): +1

Ronald Rose
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Priority Sectors: Building Products, Consumer 
Products and Investment Promotion/Strategic 
Alliances
Geographic Region: Africa 
E-Mail: rose.ronald@ic.gc.ca

Valerie Bachynsky
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Information and Communications 
Technologies
Geographic Regions: USA and Mexico 
E-Mail: bachynsky.valerie@ic.gc.ca

Helen Ferguson
Trade Commissioner (Culture)
Priority Sectors: Arts & Cultural Industries 
Geographic Region: Ireland 
E-Mail: ferguson.helen@ic.gc.ca

Gordon Gale
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Aerospace and Defence, Ocean 
Technologies, Oil and Gas Equipment and Services, 
and Advanced Manufacturing Technologies 
Geographic Regions: Europe, European Union and 
Oceania
E-Mail: gale.gordon@ic.gc.ca

Christine Smith
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Bio-Industries, Service Industries and 
Capital Projects, Health Industries and Environmental 
Industries
Geographic Regions: Asia, Latin America and 
Caribbean
E-Mail: smith.christine@ic.gc.ca

Allison Trenholm
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Building Products, and Consumer 
Products
E-Mail: trenholm.allison@ic.gc.ca

Debbie Taylor
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-Mail: taylor.debbie@ic.gc.ca

St. John's
John Cabot Building, 10th Floor 
Phase II, 10 Barter's Hill 
(Mail: P.O. Box 8950)
St. John's, Newfoundland 
A1B3R9

(709) 772-5511 
Fax: (709) 772-5093
E-Mail: itc-st.johns@ic.gc.ca
** stjns@international.gc.ca
Web: www.infoexport.gc.ca and

www.gov.nl.ca/intrd/trade_team.htm

Tel:

Territories/Responsibilities: Newfoundland and 
Labrador

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +1.5

Anthony McLevey
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-Mail: mclevey.anthony@ic.gc.ca

Randy Follett
Trade Commissioner (Culture)
Priority Sectors: Arts and Cultural Industries 
Geographic Regions: United States and Europe 
E-Mail: follett.randy@ic.gc.ca

Paul Rose
Trade Commissioner
Priority Sectors: Investment Promotion/Strategic 
Alliances, Health Industries, Bio-Industries, and 
Plastics
Geographic Regions: United States and Mexico 
E-Mail: rose.paul@ic.gc.ca

Charlottetown
75 Fitzroy Street, 2nd Floor 
(Mail: P.O. Box1115) 
Charlottetown, P.E.I. 
C1A7M8

Tel: (902) 566-7382 
(902) 566-6859 
itc-charlottetown@ic.gc.ca 
chltn@international.gc.ca 
www.infoexport.gc.ca and 
www.tradeteampei.com

Fax:
E-Mail:

Web:

Territories/Responsibilities: Prince Edward Island

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +1

Bernard (Butch) Postma
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-Mail: postma.bernard@ic.gc.ca
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